To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademan				
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Tradema				
thereof.  1.Name of conveying party(jes):  Sergio Landau  2. Name and address of receiving party(jes):  Name Bioject, Inc.  Internal Address:				
Sergio Landau  Name_Bioject, Inc.  Internal Address:				
Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7620 S.W. Brideport Road				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  City: Portland State Oregon ZIP 9	7224			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other				
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Tyes Execution Date: 3 May 1999	<b>⊴</b> No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Serial No.: 09/252,131  Filing Date: 18 February 1999				
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address party to whom correspondence 6.Total number of applications and patents invol	vod: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	veu. I			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Terry L. Miller & Associates   24832 Via Fernando				
Mission Viejo, CA 92692 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt			
Attn: Terry L. Miller 8.Deposit Account number:				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Terry L. Miller Ten J. Miller Man 1999				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13/1999 MARKET 13/1999 M				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C.

**PATENT REEL: 9940 FRAME: 0912** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SERGIO LANDAU, of 49 South Peak, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, USA, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made certain new and useful improvements in a SINGLE-USE NEEDLE-LESS HYPODERMIC JET INJECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD, and has disclosed the same in an application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 1999, bearing the Serial No. 09/252,131; and

WHEREAS, BIOJECT, INC., having offices at 7620 S.W. Bridgeport Road, Portland, Oregon 97224 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to him paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said invention and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said invention and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that he will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the invention, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent d and be so made of Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: MAY 3 RD

. 1999

SIERGIO LANDAU

"ATTACHED DOCUMENT BEARS THIS EMBOSSMENT" 9

PATENT REEL: 9940 FRAME: 0913

PATENT Docket No. 99-005 Page 2 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORN	(			
COUNTY OF ORANG	) ss. E )			
On this oundersigned Notary Pub	day oflic, personally appeared	, 1999, before SERGIO LANDAU,	mepersonally known to me (or p	_, the
to me on the basis of s instrument and acknowle	atisfactory evidence) to	be the person whose	e name is subscribed to the	within
(SEAL)	No	otary Public		
are ATTA	CHED CERTIFICATE			

"ATTACHED DOCUMENT BEARS THIS EMBOSSMENT"

PATENT REEL: 9940 FRAME: 0914

State of CALIFORNIA				
County of ORANGE				
1 = 1 cc	7			
$\sqrt{n} = \frac{-5/5/99}{}$ before me,	JERALD CHUBERMAN,			
$0_n - 5/3/99 - before me,$ personally appeared, $- SVEV2CIO$	LANDAU —			
<u> </u>	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)			
	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to			
	son(s), whose name(s), is / are subscribed to the strument and acknowledged to me that he see			
	cuted the same in his   he   they'r authorized			
<b>,</b> .	and that by his / her / their signatures on			
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA the instrum	ment the person(🕏 , or the entity upon behalf of			
COMMISSION # 1153737 ORANGE COUNTY My Commission Exp. September 26, 2001	person( <b>3</b> ) acted, executed the instrument.			
Witness	my hand and official seal.			
	/ _ / _			
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC			
	, administration normality			
OPTIONA	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove v fraudulent reattachment of this form.	aluable to persons relying on the document and prevents			
Type or Title of Document	Capacity Claimed By Signer(s)			
Right Thumb Pri Optional	nt, Individual(**)			
-ASSIGNMENT -	Corporate			
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	133.00			
Number of pages: Journs C	Partner(s)			
Date of Document: - 5 3   99 -	Partner(s) General Limited			
	Attorney-in-Fact			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Right Thumb Print Optional	Guardian/Conservator Trustee(s)			
	<del> </del>			
	Other:  Signer is Representing CUMENT  Signer is Representing CUMENT  Signer is Representing CUMENT  ATTACHED EMBOSSMENT  Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(ses)			
	ATTACHIS EMIL			
	Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(ies)			
rrn 901.296 AIM Mail Centers an Independently Owned & Operated Franchise © 1996 AIM Mail Centers 1-800-989-6245				